

**M/s Bahar ARR Wine & Anr. v. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No.16999 of 2025**

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with M/s Narender Guleria and Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, within a period of three weeks.

List on 26.11.2025.

CMP No.26112 of 2025

Notice in above terms. In the meanwhile, impugned order dated 04.10.2025 shall not be executed and no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 31, 2025
(*Vinod*)