

M/s Bahar ARR Wine and Anr. Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No.16999 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No. 5050 of 2026

In view of the urgency pleaded in the application, prayer is allowed. Application to stand disposed of.

CWP No. 16999 of 2025

List on **07.04.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 25, 2026
(R.Atal)